900272357 11/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Communications, Inc.		11/19/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aero Communications, Inc.	
Also Known As:	ACI	
Street Address:	5711 Research Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529772	ACI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167265906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6167265905

Email: bkane@kaneplc.com

Correspondent Name: Barry C. Kane

Address Line 1: 29 Pearl St. N.W.

Address Line 2: 410 Federal Square Building
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0130.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry C. Kane, Esq
Signature:	/Barry C. Kane/
Date:	11/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013-11-19 Signed Assignment of ACI mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0371 OF \$40.00 3529772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Advanced Communications, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws Michigan, having a principal place of business located at 5711 Research Drive., Canton, Michigan 48188, is the owner of United States Servicemark Registration Number 3529772 for the mark ACI and DESIGN granted November 11, 2008, a copy of which is attached hereto (hereafter the "Mark").

Aero Communications, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, also located at 5711 Research Drive, Canton, MI 48188, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Mark, the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark, the good will symbolized by the Mark, and the United States registration of the Mark.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said Mark, along with the registration(s) together with the good will symbolized by the Mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark, that the Mark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

RECORDED: 11/19/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0372